NOTICE OF OPEN BOOK SESSION TOWN OF GRANTSBURG

The Town of Grantsburg, Burnett County, Wisconsin, will conduct an **"Open Book" session** on **Thursday, April 27th, 2023,** from **5:30 P.M. to 7:30 P.M.** at the **Town of Grantsburg Office and Hall,** 216 South Oak Street.

Robert Pardun, town assessor, will be available to review the assessment roll with Town of Grantsburg property owners. If you are a Town of Grantsburg property owner and have questions on your property and assessment, you are urged to attend the "Open Book" as this is the time to talk with the town assessor. Forms will be available on how to file an objection for the board of review.

Notice is hereby given this 10th day of April 2023,

by Terri Knode, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer